Form PTO-1564 09-12	-2002
R	ET
Please reco. 10221	9016 narks:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Temic Telefunken Microelectronic GmbH Theresienstrasse 2 D-74072 Heilbronn, GERMANY	Vishay Semiconductor GmbH Theresienstrasse 2 D-74072 Heilbronn, GERMANY
Corporation	Corporation
X Limited Liability Company – GERMANY	X Limited Liability Company – GERMANY
Individual(s) 8 26 02	Individual(s) Public Limited Liability Company
Other	Other
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  _X_YesNo
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_No
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: February 24, 2000  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,088,776 1,998,961 2,054,272 2,054,270
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No 6. Total number of applications involved:4_
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385	
Washington, D.C. 20043	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$115.00
	X Enclosed
1/2002 GTOM11 00000120 2088776 C:481 40.00 DP C:482 75.00 DP	If the check is not attached hereto or for an insufficient amount, authorized is granted to charge the deposit account below and notify us accordingly.  8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	and any attached conv is a true copy of the original
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  [8] 26   07
Mark R Harrison, Esq.	Date
Name of Person Signing Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover she	ect:
TOTAL RUMBEL OF PART	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002580 FRAME: 0177

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : Vishay Semiconductor GmbH (by assignment)

Registration No. : 2,088,776

Issued : August 19, 1997
Mark : TWINMIC
Attorney's Reference : 31182-128845

### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

All prior powers of attorney are hereby revoked and registrant hereby appoints as attorney the firm of VENABLE and George H. Spencer, Mark B. Harrison, Barbara L. Waite, Janet F. Satterthwaite, Marcia Auberger, and Andrew Price, each a member of the Bar of the Maryland, District of Columbia and/or Virginia, and having his offices and post office address at 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, Telephone (202) 962-4800, Telefax (202) 962-8300, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all documents, concerning this registration.

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

All prior appointments of domestic representative are hereby revoked and the firm of VENABLE and George H. Spencer, Mark B. Harrison, Barbara L. Waite, Janet F. Satterthwaite, Marcia Auberger, and Andrew Price, each a member of the Bar of the Maryland, District of Columbia and/or Virginia, and having his offices and post office address at 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, Telephone (202) 962-4800, Telefax (202) 962-8300, are hereby designated registrant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

## DESIGNATION OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

Send all notices, official letters; documents, communications and other correspondence concerning this application to: VENABLE, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005

Done, this day of	, 2000.
Vishay Semiconductor GmbH Signature: Lullel!	
Signature: <u>Ud. lel. K</u>	Signature:
Name: Dieter Wunderlich	Name:
Title: SR VP TELEFUNKEN Division	Title:

2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002580 FRAME: 0178

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Temic Telefunken Microelectronic GmbH, a German Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its offices and principal place of business at Theresienstrasse 2, D-74072 Heilbronn, Federal Republic of Germany, is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,088,776, issued August 19, 1997 for the mark **TWINMIC** of the trademark shown in said registration, and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No.1,998,961, issued September 10, 1996 for the mark **TRESISTOR** of the trademark shown in said registration, and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,054,272, issued April 22, 1997 for the mark **MOSMIC** of the trademark shown in said registration, and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,054,270 issued April 22, 1997 for the mark **BIPMIC** of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Vishay Semiconductor GmbH, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a German Limited Liability Company having its offices and principal place of business at Theresienstrasse 2, 74072 Heilbronn, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to conduct business in the United States and elsewhere under the marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks.

Done, this _	24	day of	Febr	<u>•</u> ,	2000.
--------------	----	--------	------	------------	-------

# Temic Telefunken Microelectronic GmbH

Signature: _	Ma. Tanh	i.V.
Name:	Hans-Jürgen Maute Prokurist	ින්ගාල රට්ට <u>signifilang</u> spevolimächtligter
Title:		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/26/2002 REEL: 002580 FRAME: 0179